

يوليس قارم نير24-5(1) ابتدائی اطلاعی ربورت نسبت جرم 8 مل دست اندازی یولیس ربورث شدوز پر دفعه 154 مجوحه ضابطه فوجداری

كيوزكالي

عد ي وقت وقوم: 27-04-2023 ت 0940 ع

يريل نير: 858 نير: 54/23 قان: ځي كارك على: كل

6 تھانہ ہے روا کی کی تاریخ پوقت بذريعه فاأك

بوالدريث نمبر (6) 27-04-202310:10

1 تاريخ ووقت ريورك

محر اظهر خان ایڈوکیٹ ولیرمحمہ عثمان خان (مرحوم)، بعة: سکنہ طاہر بلازوفرسٹ فلور آفس نبر 121 نزد ملی کورٹ کراچی، پیشه زو کیل عَا حَيْ كَارِدْ نَبِرِ: 1-42201-0774375 فِون نَبِرِ: 42201

2 نام وسكونت اطلاع د منده ستغيث

17.5 عب 298B 3 مخضر کیفیت جرم (معدوفعہ) وہال اگر پکی سامیاہے

بمقام اندرون محره عد الت جناب DJ صاحب سائر تحد كرايتي حي كورث كرايتي جاب جنوب بإفاصله 1/2 قرلانگ

4 جائے و توعہ و فاصلہ تھانہ سے اور سمت

مقدمہ تو بری درخواست بر قائم کیا کیا تھیش مقدمہ جنابSIO صاحب ثبانہ بھا کریکے

كاروائي متعلقة تفيش اكر اطلاع درج كرفے يش يحه تو قف موامو تواس كي دجه بيان

يلت نمبر:

Ali Asghar

0314-2347023

يكى قون نمير:

SI K-3598 (ايتدائي اطلاع في درج كري)

اس وقت ایک قطعہ تحریری درخواست نمبری 367ء تاریخی امر وزہ بنام ایڈو کیٹ محمہ اظیم خان دفتر حیار محررے برائے قائی مقدمہ من SHO کو ملی جسکی نقل ذیل ایل بخدمت جناب SHO سٹی کورٹ تھانہ کر اچی عنوان پر اے اندراج FIR برخلاف علی احمد طارق جناب عالی عرض ہے کہ بیش سمی مجمد اظیر خان شعیہ سے ایڈوکیٹ آج مور نور 27-04-2023 کو بیس عدالت DJ صاحب ساقتھ کر اٹی کی عدالت ٹیں کیس نمبر 2023/32 کی ٹرانسفر درخواست میں ٹیٹی ہوا تھا تو ہاں پر کیس نمبری بالدے خالف ملزم لیافت کی طرف ہے ایک ایڈو کیٹ بوقت 0940 ہے میج اپنا د کالت نام داخل کرایاجس ش اس نے اسے نام کے ساتھ علی احد طارق تحریر کیا ہوا تھا جبکہ یہ دیکل قادیا ٹی ہے اس نے جان او جد کر اس نے کورٹ ش اسے آپ کوسید علی احمد طارق قاہر کیاجب ش نے کورٹ روم کے باہر اس سے کہا ش ایک سے مسلمان ہوں اور سید ہوں ہے الفاظ وہاں پر موجود و کلاع جن ش غلام اکبر جنو ٹی ایڈ و کیٹ، اعجاز احمد سومر واور و نگر افر او و کلاع نے سنالبذا بیں درخواست کر تاہوں کہ مزم علی احمد طارق ولد سید احمد علی کے خلاف زیر د فعہ B,298-C-298 کے تحت مقد مدر جسٹر کیا جائے درخواست گزار و یتخط آنگریزی محمد اظهر خان ایڈوکیٹ ولد محمد عنان خان مكندره م فمبر 121 فرست فلور طاهر باازه نزدستي كورث كراجي تاريخ 27-04-2023 فون فمبر 3305750-330575

کار دائی یولیں: - یں SID/O علی اصغر تصدیق کر تاہوں کہ ید می کی درخواست کی نقل حرف ہا حرف تحریر کی حمی مضمون درخواست نوعیت جرم دفعہ B-298 ت ب کا ہوتا مایا جاتا ہے لیذا مقد مہذا پر خلاف مزم علی اجمہ طارق ولد اجمہ علی قائم کر کے فقول FIR تحریر کی ورخواست پر آئندہ تفقیش سپر و SIO صاحب تھاند ہذا کی گئی بقیہ فقول FIR حسب قائمہ و تقسیم ہو گل۔

> SI Ali Asgbar 27-04-2023

Urdu to English Translation: FIR against Syed Ali Ahmad Tarig, Karachi.

QR Code Police From (I) 5-24 Computer Copy

First Informational Report relating to the Cognizable Offence under Section 154, Criminal Procedure Code

Serial No. 858 No. 54/23 Police Station: City Court District: City

Date & Time of Occurrence: 27-04-2023, 0940 AM

1	Date & Time of Report	with reference to Report no. (6) 27-04-2023, 10:10
2	Name & address of the informant/complainant	Muhammad Azhar Khan advocate son of Muhammad Usman Khan(late); Address: Tahir Plaza, First Floor, Office no. 121, near City Court, Karachi. Profession: Lawyer. Citizenship No. 42201-0774375-1 Phone: 03353305750
3	Brief description of offence (with section) & any property, if lost.	Offence under section: 298B, PPC (Pakistan Penal Code)
4	Place of occurrence, distance from police station and direction	In the courtroom of DJ (District Judge) South Karachi, City Court, Karachi. Towards South. Distance ½ furlong from Police Station.
5	Proceeding regarding investigation, state the reason in case of any delay in registering the information.	Case is registered based on the written application. The investigation of the case will be carried out by the SIO of this Police Station.
6	Date & Time of departure from Police station	Via mail.

Signature: Ali Asghar Belt No. SI K-3598 Designation: SI Ph No.03142347023

(State the first information below)

A written application no. 367, dated today, from advocate Muhammad Azhar Khan, is sent to me from the office of head clerk, for the registration of a case. The text is copied hereunder.

To the SHO, Police Station City Court, Karachi.

Subject: To Register an FIR (First Information Report) against Ali Ahmad Tariq.

Sir,

Today, dated 27-04-2023, I, Muhammad Azhar Khan, an advocate by profession, appeared before the court of DJ South Karachi, with an application to transfer a case no. 32/2023. In this case, another advocate submitted his power of attorney, at 0940 AM, on behalf of the opposing accused Liaqat. This advocate had written his name as Ali Ahmad Tariq, whereas he is a Qadiani (a pejorative for Ahmadi). He willfully revealed himself as Syed Ali Ahmad Tariq. When I inquired him outside the courtroom, he said that he was a staunch Muslim and a Syed. These words were also heard by some other lawyers, including Ghulam Akbar Jatoi advocate, Ejaz Ahmad Soomro and some other persons and advocates. Therefore. I apply for the registration of a case under sections 298B, 298C, against the accused Ali Ahmad Tariq, son of Syed Ahmad Ali.

Signed in English by the applicant: Muhammad Azhar Khan advocate son of Muhammad Usman Khan. Room no. 121, First Floor, Tahir Plaza, near City Court, Karachi. Dated 27-04-2023. Phone: 03353305750

Police Action:

I, the SID/O Ali Asghar testify that the application of the accused is copied word for word. The contents of the application amount to the commitment of an offence under section 298B, PPC (Pakistan Penal Code). Hence, this case is regarded against the accused Ali Ahmad Tariq son of Ahmad Ali. The copies of the FIR and the written application have been delivered to the SIO of this Police Station for further investigation. The remaining copies of the FIR will be delivered as per the rules.

SI Ali Asghar 27-04-2023